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In October, nine of 13 major US retail categories reported an increase in monthly sales 
from September

US retail sales by category, m/m change 

4.1%
1.6%

1.4%
1.3%

1.3%
1.2%

1.1%
1.1%

0.9%
0.5%

0.3%
0.0%

(-0.2%)
(-0.3%)
(-0.3%)

Gas
Food services

Food stores
Autos

Total retail
Nonstore retail

Furniture
Building mat.

Core retail
Health stores
Misc. stores

Clothing
General merch

Electronics & appliance
Sports & hobbies

In October, 9 of 13 major US retail categories reported an increase in monthly sales from September. 
The broad-based strength in spending drove retail sales to an above consensus increase of 1.3% m/m 
and 8.3% y/y. 

The resilience of the US consumer has been particularly notable in the face of higher inflation, rising 
rates and declining savings. While we expect US consumer spending to slow fairly rapidly in 2023, 
continued momentum in the months ahead would likely warrant upward revisions to US GDP growth 
expectations in Q4 2022 and Q1 2023, as well as a pushback in the timing of US recession (which we 
still believe is highly likely) to the 2H 2023.


